resources as needed to enforce the APRs and their intended purposes, and use the full 

extent of their authority to have the property cleaned up. 

Article 2:  Approve Unpaid Bills from Previous Fiscal Year(s) 

It was voted unanimously that the town appropriate from Water Enterprise Retained 

Earnings the sum of $2,231.05 (TWO THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED THIRTY-ONE 

DOLLARS AND FIVE CENTS) to pay for unpaid bills of prior fiscal years from DG 

Solar Lessee, LLC for services incurred by the Water Enterprise in accordance with the 

provisions of Massachusetts General Laws Chapter 44, Section 64. 

SPECIAL TOWN MEETING MINUTES—OCTOBER 17, 2016 
—CONTINUED 

Article 3:  Approve Fiscal Year 2017 Budget Adjustments 

It was voted unanimously that the town raise and appropriate the sum of $108,853 (ONE 

HUNDRED EIGHT THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED FIFTY THREE DOLLARS) in 

order to supplement the following Fiscal Year 2017 Operating Budgets: 

210 Police Personal Services              $62,853 

432 Recycling Expenses     $46,000 

That the town appropriate from Free Cash the sum of $115,000 (ONE HUNDRED 

FIFTEEN THOUSAND DOLLARS) in order to supplement the following Fiscal Year 

2017 Operating Budgets: 

215 Public Safety Communications Personal Services  $60,000 

220 Fire Personal Services     $47,000 

294 Tree Warden Expenses       $8,000 

And further 

That the town appropriate from Water Enterprise Retained Earnings to the Water 

Enterprise Fiscal Year 2017 Personal Services Operating Budget the sum of $18,823 

(EIGHTEEN THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED TWENTY THREE DOLLARS). 

And further 

That the town appropriate from Ambulance Enterprise Retained Earnings to the 

Ambulance Enterprise Fiscal Year 2017 Personal Services Operating Budget the sum of 

$23,500 (TWENTY THREE THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS). 

Resolution 2: 

The following resolution was made and seconded but failed by a counted vote of 58 in 

favor to 119 opposed. 

WHEREAS, when the town of Westford purchased the 3 APRs for the 66-68 Boston Road 

Drew Farms property in 1996, a 2/3 vote was required of that Town Meeting.

[...]

option for an additional 5 (FIVE) year extension, at the former Courier/RR Donnelley 

Printing Facility located in Building 18 at 22 Town Farm Road, on such terms and 

conditions as the Board of Selectmen shall deem appropriate, and, further, that the town 

vote to appropriate from Free Cash the sum of $46,235 (FORTY SIX THOUSAND 

TWO HUNDRED THIRTY FIVE DOLLARS) to pay the rental for the first year of the 

lease of said building, and expenses associated with and/or incidental to said lease, 

including, but not limited to, costs of leasehold improvements reasonably needed to 

accommodate the town’s use, installation of computers and other equipment, furnishings

[...]

That the town, pursuant to Massachusetts General Laws, Chapter 44B, or any other 

enabling authority, in accordance with the recommendations of the Westford 

Community Preservation Committee, appropriate from Community Preservation Funds 

the sum $175,000 (ONE HUNDRED SEVENTY FIVE THOUSAND DOLLARS) as 

follows: 

SPECIAL TOWN MEETING MINUTES—OCTOBER 17, 2016 
—CONTINUED 

ARTICLE 12:  Accept Clare Circle as a Public Way 

It was voted unanimously that the Town accept the layout of Clare Circle as a Town 

public way pursuant to Massachusetts General Laws Chapter 82.

[...]

proceeds due to the town under the provisions of Massachusetts General Laws Chapter 

90 under a consent agenda. 

ARTICLE 15:  Appropriate Funds from Water Enterprise Other Post Employment 

Benefits Stabilization Fund 

It was voted unanimously under the consent agenda that the town transfer the sum of 

$17,265 (SEVENTEEN THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED SIXTY FIVE DOLLARS) 

from the Water Enterprise Other Post Employment Stabilization Fund to the Water 

Enterprise Expenses to pay for the FY18 retiree benefits. 

ARTICLE 18:  Rescind Authorized and Unissued Debt 

It was voted unanimously under the consent agenda that the town rescind the following